The tender file can be obtained in the office of the contracting authority, precisely in the
office of the Mayor of NJINIKOM, situated in Njinikom Round About, on presentation of a
payment receipt to the public treasury, of a nonrefundable purchase fee for the tender file.
25.000 {twenty five thousand&ancscf^) Francs CFA.

This receipt should be able identify the buyer as the representative of the bidder,
wishing to participate in the consultation.

9. PRESENTATION OF THE BIDS

The bid documents will be presented in three envelopes as illustrated bellow:

[...]

Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut etre obtenu dans les services du DE L'AUTORITE
CONTRATCTANTE, notamment a la Mairie de NJINIKOM, situe a NJINIKOM, sur presentation
d'une quittance de versement au Tr&or Public d'une somme non remboursable au titre des
frais d'achat du dossier de VINGT CINQ MILLE (25 000 FCFA) Francs CFA.

Cette quittance devra identifier Tacquereur comme representant le prestataire
desireux de participer a la consultation.

Presentation des offres :

Les documents constituent Toffre seront repartis en trois volumes ci-apres, places sous